TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordal of the assignment of Courtaulds Coatings Inc. to PPG Architectural Finishes, Incorporated previously recorded on Reel 001947 Frame 0348. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Recordal of the assignment should be correctly reflected as Courtaulds Coatings Inc. to PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courtaulds Coatings Inc.		05/04/2011	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.
Street Address:	One PPG Place
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15272
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1436966	VERSA-TITE
Registration Number:	1673150	PORTERSEPT
Registration Number:	2068181	PERMA-CRETE
Registration Number:	2445519	BLANKIT
Registration Number:	2458974	FAB PRIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas, 5th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0443

900191056

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 090972:753	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer	
Signature:	/lgb/	
Date:	05/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page1.tif source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page2.tif source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page3.tif source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page4.tif source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page5.tif source=PPG Assignment 5.5.2011#page6.tif		

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rav. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-23-199°	ER SHEET ONLY	Docket No
Tab settings → → ▼		•	De
To the Honorable Commission	101124690	cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivin	g party(les):
Courtaulds Coatings Inc.	success	Name: PPG Arch tectural Flu	nis es incorporated
	•	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Assoclation	Street Address: One PPG Pla	ice
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Kentucky	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Plttsburgh	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15272</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	A generalization of the control of t
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaws	
, -	☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assigned is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yeş □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(c):		A Company of the Comp
A: Trademark Application No.(s)	in namberetel.	B. Trademark Registi	ration No.(s)
75/381,624 75/575,176 75/ 75/575,181 75/575,179 75/	575,175 75/575,182 499,982 75/575,178 575,021		2,068,181 926,686 951,711
	Additlonal numbers	T⊠ Ýgs □ Nô	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$715.00
Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Pro</u>	perty Department	☐ Enclosed	715E
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: One PPG Place		8. Deposit account number:	
		16-2025	
ay Name of your <u>managers that Edit Factor</u> could be a live or the	ate: <u>PA</u> ZP: <u>15272</u>		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
1 10:481 40:00 CH 2 FC:482 675:00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing informat	tion Is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
Dennis G. Millman	Kleins	D. Mulling	August 11, 1999
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including co	Signature 4	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0348

Continuation of Section 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,770,951 1,620,710 1,673,150 1,524,444 1,295,399 1,655,965 1,436,966 1,168,802

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0349

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Courtaulds Coatings, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 South 13th Street, Louisville, Kentucky ("Assignor"), owns federal registration for Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein for the following:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Acri-Shield	1310667
Asset Protection Program	1368435
Chroma	1306179
Design Spectrum	1901398
Estate	2062174
Painters' Friend	357945
Perma-crete	2068181
Porter and design	926686
Porter in a "P" w/str	951711
Porter Paints & design	1770951
Porter-Flex	1620710
Portersept	1673150
Protaper	1524444
Rust-screen	1295399
Silken Touch	1655965
Versa-tite	1436966
Wallpapers Now	1168802
11 11	

WHEREAS, Assignor owns application for federal registration for Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein for the following:

Mark	Application No.
Acri-Pro	75/381,624
Blankit	75/575,181
Color Seal	75/575,177
Fab Prime	75/575,176
Glyptex	75/575,179
Hi-Hide	75/575,180
PorterGuard	75/575,175
ProVantage	75/499,982
Sta-Kil	75/575,021
Vinyl Suede	75/575,182
Wood Guardian	75/575,178

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0350

WHEREAS, PPG Architectural Finishes, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pitts. gh, Pennsylvania 15272 ("Assignee"), a wholly owned subsidiary of PPG Industries, Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the associated registrations and applications to register and any registrations granted thereon.

COURTAULDS COATINGS INC.

now known as International Paint Inc.

By

Name: Steven H. Lyverse Title: Vice President

Dated effective as of: November 30, 1998

Notarization

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 30TM of July, 1999.

Phyllis Ann Sheehan, Notary Public, State at Large, KY

My Commission Expires: March 17, 2003

tm\portras1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 001847 FRAME: 0351

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AFFIDAVIT

IN THE MATTER OF Trademark Registration Nos. 1436966 for VERSA-TITE, 1673150 for PORTERSEPT (Stylized), 2068181 for PERMA-CRETE, 2445519 for BLANKIT and 2458974 for FAB PRIME in the name of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF NEW YORK] SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK 1

- I, Lanning G. Bryer, residing at 224 Compo Road South, Westport, Connecticut 06880, United States of America, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows: -
- I am an Authorized Signatory of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, United States of America.
- I have access to and am familiar with the records of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC. as they pertain to the above-captioned trademarks.
- As a result of an inadvertent error, the assignment documents recorded at Reel/Frame No. 1947/0348 on August 16, 1999 to reflect the assignment against Registration Nos. 1436966 for VERSA-TITE, 1673150 for **PORTERSEPT** (Stylized), 2068181 for PERMA-CRETE, 2445519 for BLANKIT and 2458974 for FAB PRIME incorrectly designated "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INCORPORATED" as the Assignee, which was a mere clerical and typographical error. The correct corporate name of the company is "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC." as shown on the attached certificate issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware, United States of America.
- It is the intention and desire of PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC. to respectfully request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to have the necessary amendments made to the records of the Patent and Trademark Office to show the correct corporate name of the owner regarding Trademark Registration Nos. 1436966 for VERSA-TITE, 1673150 for PORTERSEPT (Stylized), 2068181 for PERMA-CRETE, 2445519 for BLANKIT and 2458974 for FAB PRIME as "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.".

And I make this declaration conscientiously believing same to be

true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Commission Expires February 2, 20 1 Qualified in New York County NO 02LE6105173

Lanning

MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York SCOTT J LEBSON No 02LE6105173 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires February 2, 20/

SCOLL 1 FEBRON

[SEAL]

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC."

IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND

IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR

AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009.

2208907 8300

090969229
You may verify this certificate on at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTYCATION:** 7617940

DATE: 11-03-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 05/05/2011